PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE REPORT and RESOLUTION relative to expressing support for the use of Venice Beach for portions of the Herbalife 24 Triathlon Los Angeles and the closure of specific City streets for the Herbalife 24 Triathlon Los Angeles on October 24, 2021.

Recommendation for Council action, pursuant to Resolution (Lee - Price):

ADOPT the accompanying RESOLUTION relative to expressing support for the use of Venice Beach for portions of the Herbalife 24 Triathlon Los Angeles and the closure of specific City streets for the Herbalife 24 Triathlon Los Angeles on October 24, 2021 subject to conditions and payment of applicable City services and permit fees.

<u>Fiscal Impact Statement</u>: Neither the City Administrative Officer nor the Chief Legislative Analyst has completed a financial analysis of this report.

Community Impact Statement: None submitted

SUMMARY

At the meeting held on September 15, 2021, your Public Works Committee considered a Resolution (Lee - Price) relative to expressing support for the use of Venice Beach for portions of the Herbalife 24 Triathlon Los Angeles and the closure of specific City streets for the Herbalife 24 Triathlon Los Angeles on October 24, 2021.

After an opportunity for public comment, the Committee moved to approve the Resolution, as detailed above. This matter is now forwarded to the Council for its consideration.

Respectfully Submitted,

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

MEMBER
BLUMENFIELD YES
LEE YES
DE LEÓN YES
O'FARRELL YES
KORETZ ABSENT

ME 9/15/21

-NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL COUNCIL ACTS-